

SUBJECT: PARKER LEGAL SERVICES Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFEX</u>)

100005855871--8 -06/19/02--01023--006 *****87.50 *****87.50

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

[] \$70.00 Filing Fee [] \$78.75 Filing Fee

& Certificate of Status

[] \$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate of

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: WILLIAM J PARKER

Address: 1219 BARMERE LANE

City, State & Zip: BRANDON, FL.33511

Daytime Telephone number: (813) 681-1841

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR PARKER LEGAL SERVICES Inc.

02 JUN 19 PM 12: 59
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLE ONE - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be PARKER LEGAL SERVICES Inc

ARTICLE TWO - PRINCPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is 1219 Barmere Lane, Brandon, FL. 33511.

ARTICLE THREE - PURPOSE

The general purpose for which the corporation is organized are:

- 1. To engage in the business of providing paralegal services to the public.
- 2. To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.
- 3. To do such other things as are incidental to foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

ARTICLE FOUR - SHARES

The number of shares of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000. Such shares shall be of a single class and shall have a par value of \$1.00.

ARTICLE FIVE - INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is two. The name address of the initial Board of Directors is: William J Parker, 1219 Barmere Lane, Brandon, FL. 33511 (President), and Deborah B. Parker, 1219 Barmere Lane, Brandon, FL. 33511 (Vice President and Treasurer).

ARTICLE SIX - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: William J Parker, 1219 Barmere Lane, Brandon, FL. 33511.

ARTICLE SEVEN - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is William J Parker, 1219 Barmere Lane, Brandon, FL. 33511.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Date

Signature/Incorporator

Date

